# CUNEO AIRPORT Airport Charges, Fees & Extra Services

Edition 2023





# **AIRPORT CHARGES**

AIRPORT FEES				
UE Flights				
-	Up to 25 TONS	1,19€		
-	Over 25 TONS	1,88€		
Extra UE Flights				
-	Up to 25 TONS	1,19€		
-	Over 25 TONS	1,88€		

**CHARGES PASSENGERS** 

The fees are directly due from the Carrier

## Domestic and European Union passenger embarkation

For passenger embarkation in domestic flights and in flights from Italy to other European Union countries:

- adults	4,09€			
- children (from 2 to 12 years old)	2,04 €			
International passenger embarkation				
For passenger embarkation in international flights, as per art. 5, Law n. 324 of 5 May 1976, and amendments thereof:				
- adults	8,37€			
- children (from 2 to 12 years old)	4,18€			
Municipal Tax				
Per each departing passenger 6,50 €				
Exemptions				
aircraft crews resulting from the aircraft books or from the general declaration;				
- children under 2 years old;				
<ul> <li>in-transit passengers without transhipment;</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>n-transit passengers with transhipment, provided they do not pass the airport boundaries;</li> </ul>	international			
PRM Assistance 0,00 €				

#### **PRM Assistance**



### Security control

It is instituted by Ministerial Decree n. 79-T of 5 July 1999 (G.U. n. 259 of 4 November 1999), a contribution by way of recovery of the costs for security control service to passengers and hand baggage only.

The amount is applied as additional rate to passenger embarkation fees and it is tied up to the applicability of them, it is paid in fixed amount, and it is not subject to modulation and differentiation as per Law n. 324/76.

- Per each departing passenger

1,81€

It is instituted by Ministerial Decree n. 79-T of 5 July 1999 (G.U. n. 259 of 4 November 1999), a contribution by way of recovery of the costs for security control service to passengers and luggage.

The amount is applied as additional rate to passenger embarkation fees and it is tied up to the applicability of them, it is paid in fixed amount, and it is not subject to modulation and differentiation as per Law n. 324/76.

- Per each departing passenger

4,89€



# AIRPORT EXTRA SERVICES

### **OPENING EXTENSION HOUR**

#### Short extension

350 €/per hour or fraction

Winter Season (valid from 30 October 2022 to 25 March 2023)

ATC operating hours 08.00 LT-18.00 LT – the extension can be requested for the time slot

between 18.00 LT and 19:00 LT or between 07:00 LT and 08:00 LT.

Summer Season (valid from 26 March 2023 al 28 October 2023)

ATC operating hours 07.00 LT-21.00 LT – the extension can be requested for the time slot

between 21:00 LT and 23:00 LT or between 05:00 LT and 07:00 LT.

#### Terms and conditions

- Minimum 24 hours' notice is required, after this time GEAC might not be able to guarantee the availability of the service.
- Minimum 24 hours' notice of cancellation required, after this time the extension costs will be charged.
- The tariff does not include the handling fees.

## **Overnight full extension**

#### 2.300 €/service

Opening extension hour outside of the times mentioned above in item "Short extension".

#### Terms and conditions

- The tariff cannot be provided in the form of hourly payment, but only as a comprehensive service. The Overnight full extension corresponds to a time slot of 8 hours.
- Minimum 48 hours' notice is required. The service is only available upon approval.
- Minimum 24 hours' notice of cancellation required, after this time the extension costs will be charged.
- The tariff does not include the handling fees.



Catering coordination

Hotac service coordination

Taxi service coordination

VIP Lounge

Newspapers

DE/ANTI-ICING SERVICE				
Service charge de/anti-icing (nr.1 certified operator included)				
Up to 50 TONS (MTOW)	390 €/service			
Over 50 TONS (MTOW)	715 €/service			
Ancillary services				
Additional operator	50 €/per hour or fraction			
De-icing fluid	6 €/liter			
MED-LONG STAY FEE				
Applied from the 3rd hour of stay until the 5th day of stay	0,60 €/ton/hour			
Applied over the 5th day of stay	0,50 €/ton/hour			
COMMUNICATIONS				
Communications, management of requests				
Up to 3 TONS	20€			
Over 3 TONS (this tariff applies for same day round-trip only)	100€			
Over 3 TONS (this tariff applies for round-trip in different dates)	130€			
SERVICES				
Dedicated Agent	100€			
Fuel coordination	30€			

OTHER	
Pass person - 1 year validity	30 €/pers.
Pass person - 3 years validity	80 €/pers.

50€

40€

40€

60€

50 €/pax



Pass vehicle - 1 year validity	40 €/each
Daily visitor pass	10 €/pers.
Daily pass vehicle	10 €/each
Reprint damaged pass	10 €/each
Airside Driving Permit – Manoeuvring area (ADP - M)	100 €/pers.
Airside Driving Permit – Apron (ADP - AP)	75 €/pers.
Airside Driving Permit – Recurrent training	30 €/pers.
Airside Driving Permit – Conversion from other airport	30 €/pers.
Safety briefing (Initial/refresh)	25 €/pers.
GEAC personnel	70 €/per hour or fraction
Conference/meeting room (airside)	150 €/daily
On request services	Ad hoc quotation